
TO RESERVE SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES TELEPHONE THE NUMBER BELOWA

NO BOOKING FEE CHARGED

MID CRAIGIE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MID CRAIGIE ROAD, DUNDEE DD4 7RH

01382 227 290

enquiries@fisherstours.co.uk | www.fisherstours.co.uk

SCOTTISH EXPRESS

BUS TIMETABLE 2016

Livingston Oban Aberdeen Pitlochry Glasgow| | | |

... AND POINTS
-IN BETWEEN

GLASGOW

AYR

INVERNESS

ABERDEEN

PITLOCHRY

FORT WILLIAM

OBAN

CALLANDER

LARGS
LIVINGSTON

AND SELECT OPTION 1

Welcome to
SCOTTISH EXPRESS

by Fishers Tours



2

SERVICE ARBROATH LIVINGSTON236 - (McArthur Glen)

RUNS MONDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:07 17:35
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:12 17:30
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:23 17:20
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:26 17:17
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:34 17:09
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:44 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 17:01
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:51 16:54
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:07 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 16:44
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 16:41
A92 09:20 16:29KILMANY ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 09:29 16:19LETHAM ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 09:36 16:12FREUCHIE ROAD END BUS STOP
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:44 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:47 16:04
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 16:01
A910 09:59 15:49AT H OME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT
A92 10:08 15:39ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP

FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH BUS STOP 10:18 15:29
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:28 15:15
LIVINGSTON ARTHUR GLEN COACH PARKMc 10:43 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

Starting From ARBROATH

11/01 25/01 8/02 22/02 7/03 21/03 04/04 18/040 0
02/05 6/05 30/05 3 7/06 1/07 5/07 08/01 1 /06 2 1 2 8
2 0 9 0 10 1 1 /112/08 5/0 19/09 3/ 7/10 31/10 4/11 28
12/12

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 236

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER JANUARY- - 19 - 08
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

Welcome to

Picking up throughout Dundee, Angus and Fife for
destinations throughout Scotland. Whether shopping
or sight seeing there’s something for everyone.

Anyone aged over 60 years and also anyone eligible
disabled with the National EntitlementTRAVEL FREE
Card/Bus Pass which replaced the local authority
concession card.

Sit back and enjoy your journey on the Scottish Express.
We look forward to welcoming you aboard!

Best Wishes

Fishers Tours Team.

Arbroath pg 2-4

Brechin pg 5

Kirriemuir pg 6

Forfar pg 7-8

Fife pg 8-11

SCOTTISH EXPRESS

Starting From....

“The Obvious Choice For People Going Places”

The majority of these services pick up in Dundee.

SERVICE ARBROATH LARGS252 -

RUNS MONDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:21
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:05 19:16
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:16 19:06
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19:03
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:27 18:55
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 18:47
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:44 18:39
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:29
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:26
A90 09:15 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:11
A90 09:23 18:03INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:32 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:55
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 09:40 17:49
A9 09:55 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 17:33GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 10:03 17:25BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
A803 10:11 17:17DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD OPPOSITE BEECH ROAD
DENNY GLASGOW ROAD AT BANK OF SCOTLAND 10:31 16:57
A803 HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH 10:38 16:50
MUIRHEAD OPPOSITE CROWWOOD HOTEL 10:55 16:33
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:13 16:15

11:36 15:52
KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 11:43 15:45
LARGS MAIN STREET AT TSB BANK 11:58 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 252

21/03 04/04 18/04 02/05 16/05 30/05 13/06 27/06
11/07 25/07 08/08 22/08 05/09 19/09 03/10 7/101
31/10

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

LOCH WINNOCH BUS STOP BOTH SIDES AT TRAFFIC LIGHTSA760

by Fishers Tours



Starting From ARBROATH

3

SERVICE ARBROATH CALLANDER227 -

RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 09:00 17:20
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 09:05 17:15
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 09:16 17:05
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 09:19 17:02
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 09:27 16:54
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 09:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 16:46
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 09:44 16:38
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 10:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 16:28
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 16:25
A90 10:15 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 16:10
A90 10:23 16:02INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 10:32 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 15:54
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 10:40 15:48
A9 10:55 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 15:32GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 11:03 15:24BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
DOUNE MAIN STREET OPPOSITE HIGHLAND HOTEL 11:11 15:15
CALLANDER STATION ROAD COACH PARK 11:26 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 227

23/03 06/04 20/04 04/05 18/05 01/06 15/06 29/06
13/07 27/07 10/08 24/08 07/09 21/09 05/10 19/10
02/11

SERVICE ARBROATH FORT WILLIAM226 -

RUNS TUESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:24
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:05 19:19
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:16 19:09
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19:06
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:27 18:58
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 18:50
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:44 18:42
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:32
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:29
A90 09:15 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:14
A90 09:23 18:06INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:32 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:58
BIRNAM OPPOSITE HOTEL 10:00 17:30
BALLINLUIG BUS STOP A9 10:11 17:19
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:17 17:13
CALVINE ROAD END LAY BY NO- . 56 10:31 16:59
DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 10:43 16:47
DALWHINNIE OR OPPOSITE POST OFFICEO/S 10:51 16:38
DRUMGASK BUS STOP 11:02 16:27
LAGGAN DAM VIEW POINT 11:28 16:01
SPEAN BRIDGE AT OR OPPOSITE SPEAN CRESCENT ON/ A82 11:42 15:47
FORT WILLIAM BUS STATION STANCE 8 11:59 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 226

22/03 05/04 19/04 03/05 17/05 31/05 14/06 28/06
12/07 26/07 09/08 23/08 06/09 20/09 04/10 18/10
01/11

ALSO SEE (page 9)SERVICE 256

-GLENROTHES ABERDEEN VIA ARBROATH

River Teith with a view on Ben Ledi, Callander, Scotland

SERVICE ARBROATH OBAN222 -

RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:30
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:05 19:25
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:16 19:15
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19:12
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:27 19:04
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 18:56
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:44 18:48
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:38
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:35
A90 09:15 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:20
A90 09:23 18:12INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:32 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 18:04
METHVEN MAIN STREET BUS STOP OUTSIDE METHVEN ARMS 09:53 17:43
FOWLIS WESTER ROAD END 10:01 17:35
CRIEFF HIGH STREET AT BOOTS THE CHEMIST 10:11 −−−−
CRIEFF SQUARE AT BUS STOP −−−− 17:26
ST FILLANS AT LOCHSIDE LARDER CAR PARK. A85 10:31 17:04
LOCHEARNHEAD AT WATERSPORTS CENTRE BUS STOP 10:41 16:54
LIX TOLL OPPOSITE GARAGE 10:50 16:46
CRIANLARICH OPPOSITE BEN MORE RESTAURANT 11:04 16:32
TYNDRUM AT GREEN WELLY FILLING STATION 11:11 16:25
LOCH AWE OUTSIDE TIGHT LINE PUB 11:31 16:05
CRUACHAN BUS STOP AT VISITOR CENTRE 11:37 15:59
TAYNUILT OUTSIDE TAYNUILT HOTELA85 11:45 15:51
OBAN STATION ROAD BUS STOP BY CLOCK TOWER 12:08 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1

4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 222

30/03 13/04 27/04 11/05 25/05 08/06 22/06 06/07
20/07 03/08 17/08 31/08 14/09 28/09 12/10 26/10



4

SERVICE ARBROATH GLASGOW240 - ( )BRAEHEAD
RUNS FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:07 19:09
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:12 19:04
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:23 18:54
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:26 18:51
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:34 18:43
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:44 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 18:35
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:51 18:27
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:07 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:17
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:14
A90 09:22 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 17:59
A90 09:30 17:51INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:39 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:43
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 09:47 17:37
A9 10:02 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 17:21GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 10:10 17:13BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
A803 10:18 17:05DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD OPPOSITE BEECH ROAD
DENNY GLASGOW ROAD AT BANK OF SCOTLAND 10:38 16:45
A803 10:45 16:38HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
GLASGOW AT ST PETERS CEMETERYA74 . 11:05 16:18
GLASGOW FORGE SHOPPING CENTRE ON DUKE STREET 11:11 16:12
GLASGOW CLYDE STREET OPPOSITE DUNLOP STREETA814 11:24 15:54
GLASGOW SECC BUS STOP 11:31 15:45
GLASGOW MORRISON AVENUE NEAR SCIENCE CENTRE 11:36 −−−−
GLASGOW MILL GATE NEAR SCIENCE CENTRE −−−− 15:40
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:46 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER JANUARY- - 19 - 8
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 240

15/01 29/0 12/02 6/0 11/03 25/03 08/04 22/041 2 2
0 1 1 76/05 20/05 03/06 7/06 01/07 5/07 29/0 12/08
2 0 0 1 06/08 09/09 23/09 7/10 21/10 4/11 18/1 2/12
16/12

Starting From ARBROATH

SERVICE ARBROATH PITLOCHRY223 -

RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 09:00 17:29
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 09:05 17:24
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 09:16 17:14
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 09:19 17:11
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 09:27 17:03
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 09:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 16:55
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 09:44 16:47
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 10:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 16:37
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 16:34
BIRKHILL BUS STOP AT FILLING STATION BOTH SIDES 10:14 16:20
COUPAR ANGUS UNION STREET BUS STOP 10:31 16:03
BLAIRGOWRIE BUS STOPS AT WELLMEADOW 10:40 −−−−
BLAIRGOWRIE TERMINUS STREET BUS STOP −−−− 15:54
BRIDGE OF CALLY AT HOTEL 10:51 15:42
KIRKMICHAEL BUS STOP MAIN STREET AT SHOP 11:04 15:29
STRALOCH A924 11:12 15:21
PITLOCHRY COACH PARK 11:32 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 223

31/03 14/04 28/04 12/05 26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07
21/07 04/08 18/08 01/09 5/09 29/09 13/10 27/101

SERVICE ARBROATH INVERNESS228 -

RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE 7 08:00 19:32
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 08:05 19:27
CARNOUSTIE AT ROYAL BANK 08:16 19:17
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD OPPOSITE HEALTH CENTRE 08:19 19:14
MONIFIETH AT TESCO 08:27 19:06
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR 08:37 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY −−−− 18:58
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE AT SHOPS 08:44 18:50
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:40
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:37
A90 09:15 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:22
A90 09:23 18:14INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:32 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 18:06
BIRNAM OPPOSITE HOTEL 10:00 17:41
BALLINLUIG BUS STOP A9 10:11 17:31
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:17 17:25
CALVINE ROAD END LAY BY NO- . 56 10:31 17:10
DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 10:43 16:59
DALWHINNIE ROAD END LAY BY- A9 10:50 16:52
NEWTONMORE WALTZING WATERS 11:07 16:35
KINGUSSIE DUKE OF GORDON HOTEL 11:12 16:30
AVIEMORE CAIRNGORM HOTEL OPP RAILWAY STATION 11:30 16:13
TOMATIN ROAD END LAY BY- A9 11:49 15:52
DAVIOT ROAD END 11:58 15:40
INVERNESS MILLBURN ROAD OUTSIDE MORRISONS 12:08 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 228

24/03 07/04 21/04 05/05 19/05 02/06 16/06 30/06
14/07 28/07 11/08 25/08 08/09 22/09 06/10 20/10
03/11

Loch Dunmore, Pitlochry, Scotland

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND



RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

5

Starting From BRECHIN

SERVICE BRECHIN LIVINGSTON231 - (McArthur Glen)
RUNS MONDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS. 08:00 −−−−
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT 08:02 −−−−
BRECHIN MONTROSE STREET BEFORE DENIS SHOP'S 08:04 17:45
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT −−−− 17:43
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS. −−−− 17:41
A90 08:18 −−−−FINAVON OPPOSITE HOTEL
A90 −−−− 17:32FINAVON AT HOTEL
FORFAR NORTH STREET AT ROBERTS STREET 08:27 17:22
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:30 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:33 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK DEPART −−−− 17:20
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 17:17
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:36 17:14
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:38 17:12
A90 08:49 17:03OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:54 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 16:58DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:08 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:11 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 16:44
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 16:41
A92 09:24 16:29KILMANY ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 09:33 16:19LETHAM ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 09:40 16:12FREUCHIE ROAD END BUS STOP
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:48 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:51 16:04
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 16:01
A910 10:03 15:49AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT
A92 10:12 15:39ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP

FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH BUS STOP 10:22 15:29
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:32 15:15
LIVINGSTON ARTHUR GLEN COACH PARKMc 10:47 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER TO      JANUARY- -19 08
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 231
1 38/01 01/02 15/02 29/02 14/03 28/0 11/04 25/04
09/05 23/05 6/06 20/06 04/07 18/07 01/08 15/080
29/0 2/09 6/09 10/10 24/10 7/11 21/11 05/128 1 2 0

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 258

SERVICE BRECHIN CALLANDER243 -

RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS. 08:53 −−−−
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT 08:55 −−−−
BRECHIN MONTROSE STREET BEFORE DENIS SHOP'S 08:57 17:27
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT −−−− 17:25
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS. −−−− 17:23
A90 09:11 −−−−FINAVON OPPOSITE HOTEL
A90 −−−− 17:13FINAVON AT HOTEL
FORFAR NORTH STREET AT ROBERTS STREET 09:20 17:03
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 09:23 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 09:26 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK DEPART −−−− 17:01
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 16:58
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 09:29 16:55
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 09:31 16:53
A90 09:42 16:43OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 09:47 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 16:38DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 10:01 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 10:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 16:28
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 16:25
A90 10:19 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 16:10
A90 10:27 16:02INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 10:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 15:54
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 10:44 15:48
A9 10:59 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 15:32GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 11:07 15:24BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
DOUNE MAIN STREET OPPOSITE HIGHLAND HOTEL 11:15 15:15
CALLANDER STATION ROAD COACH PARK 11:30 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 243

30/03 13/04 27/04 11/05 25/05 08/06 22/06 06/07
20/07 03/07 17/08 31/08 14/09 28/09 12/10 26/10

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

Aberdeen University New King's, Scotland

SERVICE DUNDEE BRECHIN ABERDEEN234 - -

RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE −−−− 17:07
A90 . 09:10 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
A90 −−−− 16:57DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 09:15 16:52INVERALDIE
FORFAR DUNDEE RD OPP OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE. . 09:25 16:43
FORFAR LENTLANDS ROAD 09:27 16:41
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE 09:30 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK DEPART 09:33 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. −−−− 16:38
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. −−−− 16:35
FORFAR NORTH STREET OPP ROBERTS STREET. 09:35 16:33
A90 09:45 −−−−FINAVON HOTEL
A90 −−−− 16:25FINAVON OPPOSITE HOTEL
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS ARRIVE. 09:55 −−−−
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS DEPART. 09:58 −−−−
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT 10:00 −−−−
BRECHIN MONTROSE STREET BEFORE DENIS SHOP'S 10:02 16:11
BRECHIN DENBURN COURT −−−− 16:09
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS DEPART. −−−− 16:07
BRECHIN SOUTH ESK STREET OPP MACKIE MOTORS ARRIVE. −−−− 16:04
LAURENCEKIRK OPPOSITE SCHOOL 10:23 −−−−
LAURENCEKIRK AT SCHOOL −−−− 15:48
STONEHAVEN DAVID STREET NORTH OPP CHIP SHOP. 10:42 15:28
A90 10:52 15:18HILLSIDE
ABERDEEN UNION TERRACE STOP WALLACE STATUED2 ( ) 11:10 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER TO      JANUARY- - 19 08
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 234

14/01 28/01 11/02 25/02 0/03 24/03 07/04 21/041
05/05 19/05 02/0 16/06 30/06 14/07 28/07 11/086
25/08 08/09 22/09 06/10 0/10 03/1 17/11 01/12 1 2
15/12

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD- FROM 1ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER
TO THE 4TH MONDAY IN MARCH



Starting From KIRRIEMUIR

6

SERVICE KIRRIEMUIR LIVINGSTON PERTH258 - via

RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

KIRRIEMUIR HIGH STREET 08:30 −−−−
KIRRIEMUIR BANK STREET −−−− 17:28
A926 08:36 17:22WESTMUIR BUS STOP
A926 08:42 17:16OPPOSITE AIRLIE SCHOOL
ALYTH MARKET SQUARE 08:50 17:08
RATTRAY OPP THE OLD CROSS INNA926 . 08:58 17:00
A926 09:02 −−−−BLAIRGOWRIE TERMINUS STREET BUS STOP
BLAIRGOWRIE WELLMEADOW BUS STOP −−−− 16:54
A923 09:11 16:48COUPAR ANGUS UNION STREET AT BUTCHERS SHOP
A94 . 09:16 16:43BURRELTON HIGH STREET OPP SCHOOL ROAD
A94 . 09:25 16:34BALBEGGIE BUS STOP OPP FILLING STATION
NEW SCONE PERTH ROAD OPP POST OFFICEA94 . 09:31 16:28
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:38 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 16:20
A912 09:50 16:09BRIDGE OF EARN MAIN ST. BUS STOP OPP. BOWLING GREEN

KINROSS PARK AND RIDE ARRIVE 10:08 −−−−
KINROSS PARK AND RIDE DEPART 10:11 15:52
KINROSS PARK AND RIDE ARRIVE −−−− 15:49
A92 10:25 15:39ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM BUS STOP BOTH WAYS
FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH BUS STOP 10:35 15:29
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD ENDA89 10:45 15:15
LIVINGSTON ARTHUR GLEN COACH PARKMc 11:00 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER TO    JANUARY- - 19 8
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

13 27/01 0/02 2 /02 09/03 23 3 06/0 0/04/01 1 4 /0 4 2
04/0 18/0 01/0 15/0 29/06 13/07 27/07 0/085 5 6 6 1
24/08 07/09 21/09 05/10 19/10 02/1 16/11 30/111
14/12

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 258

Designer Outlet, Livingston, Scotland

ALSO SEE (page 9)SERVICE 254

- -GLENROTHES KIRRIEMUIR ABERDEEN

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

TO RESERVE A SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES

TELEPHONE 01382 227290 AND SELECT OPTION 1



Starting From FORFAR

SERVICE FORFAR LARGS253 -

RUNS MONDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:23 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:26 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 18:59
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:29 18:56
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:31 18:54
A90 08:42 18:44OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:47 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 18:39DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:01 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:29
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:26
A90 09:19 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:11
A90 09:27 18:03INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:55
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 09:44 17:49
A9 09:59 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 17:33GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 10:07 17:25BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
A803 10:15 17:17DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD OPPOSITE BEECH ROAD
DENNY GLASGOW ROAD AT BANK OF SCOTLAND 10:35 16:57
A803 10:42 16:50HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
MUIRHEAD OPPOSITE CROWWOOD HOTEL 10:59 16:33
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:17 16:15
LOCH WINNOCH A760 BUS STOP BOTH SIDES AT TRAFFIC LIGHTS 11:40 15:52
KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 11:47 15:45
LARGS MAIN STREET AT TSB BANK 12:02 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 253

28/03 11/04 25/04 09/05 23/05 06/06 20/06 04/07
18/07 01/08 15/08 29/08 12/09 26/09 10/10 24/10

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 242

29/03 12/04 26/04 10/05 24/05 07/06 21/06 05/07
19/07 02/08 16/08 30/08 13/09 27/09 11/10 25/10

SERVICE FORFAR FORT WILLIAM242 -

RUNS TUESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:23 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:26 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 19:02
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:29 18:59
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:31 18:57
A90 08:42 18:47OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:47 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 18:42DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:01 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:32
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:29
A90 09:19 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:14
A90 09:27 18:06INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:58
BIRNAM OPPOSITE HOTEL 10:04 17:30
BALLINLUIG BUS STOP A9 10:15 17:19
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:21 17:13
CALVINE ROAD END LAY BY NO- .56 10:35 16:59
DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 10:47 16:47
DALWHINNIE OR OPPOSITE POST OFFICEO/S 10:55 16:38
DRUMGASK BUS STOP 11:06 16:27
LAGGAN DAM VIEW POINT 11:32 16:01
SPEAN BRIDGE AT OR OPPOSITE SPEAN CRESCENT ON/ A82 11:46 15:47
FORT WILLIAM BUS STATION STANCE 8 12:03 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

SERVICE FORFAR OBAN248 -

RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:23 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:26 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 19:08
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:29 19:05
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:31 19:03
A90 08:42 18:53OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:47 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 18:48DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:01 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:38
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:35
A90 09:19 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:20
A90 09:27 18:12INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 18:04
METHVEN MAIN STREET BUS STOP OUTSIDE METHVEN ARMS 09:57 17:43
FOWLIS WESTER ROAD END 10:05 17:35
CRIEFF HIGH STREET AT BOOTS THE CHEMIST 10:15 −−−−
CRIEFF SQUARE AT BUS STOP −−−− 17:26
ST FILLANS AT LOCHSIDE LARDER CAR PARK. A85 10:35 17:04
LOCHEARNHEAD AT WATERSPORTS CENTRE BUS STOP 10:45 16:54
LIX TOLL OPPOSITE GARAGE 10:54 16:46
CRIANLARICH OPPOSITE BEN MORE RESTAURANT 11:08 16:32
TYNDRUM AT GREEN WELLY FILLING STATION 11:15 16:25
LOCH AWE OUTSIDE TIGHT LINE PUB 11:35 16:05
CRUACHAN BUS STOP AT VISITOR CENTRE 11:41 15:59
TAYNUILT OUTSIDE TAYNUILT HOTELA85 11:49 15:51
OBAN STATION ROAD BUS STOP BY CLOCK TOWER 12:12 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

7

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
TO THE MONDAY IN MARCH3RD

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 248
23/03 06/04 20/04 04/05 18/05 01/06 5/06 29/061
13/07 27/07 10/08 24/08 7/09 21/09 05/10 19/100
02/11

Ben Nevis and Fort William, Scotland



Starting From FORFAR

8

SERVICE FORFAR INVERNESS244 -

RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:23 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:26 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 19:10
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:29 19:07
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:31 19:05
A90 08:42 18:55OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:47 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 18:50DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:01 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:04 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:40
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:37
A90 09:19 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 18:22
A90 09:27 18:14INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 18:06
BIRNAM OPPOSITE HOTEL 10:04 17:41
BALLINLUIG BUS STOP A9 10:15 17:31
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:21 17:25
CALVINE ROAD END LAY BY NO- .56 10:35 17:10
DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 10:47 16:59
DALWHINNIE ROAD END LAY BY- A9 10:54 16:52
NEWTONMORE WALTZING WATERS 11:11 16:35
KINGUSSIE DUKE OF GORDON HOTEL 11:16 16:30
AVIEMORE CAIRNGORM HOTEL OPP RAILWAY STATION 11:34 16:13
TOMATIN ROAD END LAY BY- A9 11:53 15:52
DAVIOT ROAD END 12:02 15:40
INVERNESS MILLBURN ROAD OUTSIDE MORRISONS 12:12 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 244

31/03 14/04 28/04 12/05 26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07
21/07 04/08 18/08 01/09 15/09 29/09 13/10 27/10

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER JANUARY- - 19 - 7
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 235

SERVICE FORFAR GLASGOW235 - ( )BRAEHEAD
RUNS FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK ARRIVE. 08:30 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET OPP ROYAL BANK DEPART. 08:33 −−−−
FORFAR EAST HIGH STREET AT ROYAL BANK ARRIVE −−−− 18:47
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD OPP LENTLANDS ROAD. 08:36 18:44
FORFAR DUNDEE ROAD AT OLD GUIDE DOG CENTRE 08:38 18:42
A90 08:49 18:32OPPOSITE INVERALDIE
A90 08:54 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 . −−−− 18:27DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE 09:08 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 09:11 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 −−−− 18:17
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 −−−− 18:14
A90 09:26 −−−−INCHTURE NEW BUS STOP
INCHTURE ABERNYTE ROAD BUS STOP −−−− 17:59
A90 09:34 17:51INCHYRA ROAD END BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:43 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 17:43
PERTH CHERRYBANK GARDENS BUS STOP 09:51 17:37
A9 10:06 −−−−GLENEAGLES STATION ROAD END BUS STOP
A9 −−−− 17:21GLENEAGLES BUS STOP OPPOSITE STATION ROAD END
A9 10:14 17:13BALHALDIE AT FILLING STATION
A803 10:22 17:05DUNBLANE PERTH ROAD OPPOSITE BEECH ROAD
DENNY GLASGOW ROAD AT BANK OF SCOTLAND 10:42 16:45
A803 10:49 16:38HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
GLASGOW AT ST PETERS CEMETERYA74 . 11:09 16:18
GLASGOW FORGE SHOPPING CENTRE ON DUKE STREET 11:15 16:12
GLASGOW CLYDE STREET OPPOSITE DUNLOP STREETA814 11:28 15:54
GLASGOW SECC BUS STOP 11:35 15:45
GLASGOW MORRISON AVENUE NEAR SCIENCE CENTRE 11:40 −−−−
GLASGOW MILL GATE NEAR SCIENCE CENTRE −−−− 15:40
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:50 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

2 0 2 0 3 0 4 12/01 5/0 19/02 4/0 18/03 1/0 5/04 29/04
1 2 1 6 2 7 2 0 83/05 7/05 0/0 4/06 08/0 2/07 5/0 19/08
0 09 1 1 1 1 2 22/ 6/09 30/09 4/10 28/10 1/1 5/11 09/1

Starting From FIFE

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 263

2 4 1 2 0 5 18/03 04/04 11/0 8/04 5/04 02/05 9/0 6/05
23/05 30/05 6/0 13/06 20/06 7/06 04/07 11/00 6 2 7
1 2 0 8 1 28/07 5/07 01/08 8/0 5/08 22/08 9/08 05/09
12/09 9/09 26/09 03/10 10/ 7/10 24/10 31/101 10 1

SERVICE CUPAR AYR263 -

RUNS MONDAY WEEKLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 08:30 19:11
A914 08:38 19:03PITLESSIE
A914 08:45 18:56MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 08:55 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:00 18:49
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 18:44
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT NEWARK ROAD NORTH 09:05 18:40
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 09:20 −−−−
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE DEPART14 09:25 18:25
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 −−−− 18:20
A910 09:33 18:12AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT

09:42 18:01
DUNFERMLINE KINGSGATE CENTREA907 09:51 −−−−
DUNFERMLINE APPIN CRESCENTA907 −−−− 17:50OPPOSITE ST MARGARETS PARK.

A994 10:00 17:41CAIRNEYHILL BRANDY RIGGS BUS STOP OPP FILLING STATION

A977 10:13 17:28KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW ROAD END
A883 10:28 17:13BONNYBRIDGE LARBERT ROAD AT NORWOOD COURT
A803 10:35 17:06HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
MUIRHEAD OPPOSITE CROWWOOD HOTEL 10:52 16:49
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE GLASGOW ARRIVE 11:13 −−−−
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE GLASGOW DEPART 11:15 16:28
SILVERBURN SHOPPING CENTRE GLASGOW ARRIVE −−−− 16:26
FENWICK MAIN ROAD AT POLES ROAD 11:35 16:06
A79 11:56 15:45PRESTWICK AIRPORT BUS STOP
AYR HIGH STREET BEFORE NEW BRIDGE STREET 12:11 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER TO- - 1
4THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

City Centre, Ayr, Scotland

ALSO SEE ARBROATH LIVINGSTON(page 2) -SERVICE 236

and (page 5) -231 BRECHIN LIVINGSTON

A92 ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP



Starting From FIFE

SERVICE GLENROTHES ABERDEEN KIRRIEMUIR254 - via

- -RUNS TUESDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPAR RETURNT

GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 08:20 17:55
A92 08:28 17:47FREUCHIE ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:35 17:40LETHAM ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:44 17:31KILMANY ROAD END BUS STOP
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART −−−− 17:15
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE −−−− 17:12
A90 . 09:10 −−−−DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD OPP SHELL GARAGE
A90 −−−− 17:02DUNDEE FORFAR ROAD AT SHELL GARAGE
A90 09:15 16:57INVERALDIE
CHARLESTON VILLAGE BUS STOP 09:25 16:44
GLAMIS OUTSIDE SCHOOL 09:28 16:41
A928 09:33 16:36DRUMSHADEMUIR CARAVAN PARK
KIRRIEMUIR HIGH STREET ARRIVE 09:38 −−−−
KIRRIEMUIR HIGH STREET DEPART 09:40 16:29
KIRRIEMUIR HIGH STREET ARRIVE −−−− 16:27
MARYTON BUS STOP OPP MID ROW. 09:44 16:24
PADANARAM BUS STOP OPP ST NINIANS ROAD. . 09:49 16:19
A90 09:57 −−−−FINAVON HOTEL
A90 −−−− 16:10FINAVON OPPOSITE HOTEL
A90 10:11 15:56EDZELL WOODS ROAD END BUS STOP
LAURENCEKIRK OPPOSITE SCHOOL 10:19 −−−−
LAURENCEKIRK AT SCHOOL −−−− 15:48
STONEHAVEN DAVID STREET NORTH OPP CHIP SHOP. 10:38 15:28
A90 10:48 15:18HILLSIDE
ABERDEEN UNION TERRACE STOP WALLACE STATUED2 ( ) 11:06 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER JANUARY- - 19 - 8
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 254

19/01 02/02 16/02 01/03 15/03 29/03 12/04 26/04
10/05 24/05 07/06 21/06 05/07 19/07 02/08 16/08
30/08 13/09 27/09 11/10 25/10 08/11 22/11 06/12

9

SERVICE DUNDEE BRAEHEAD GLASGOW FIFE261 - via

- -RUNS WEDNESDAY WEEKLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPAR RETURNT

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 −−−− 19:03
NEWPORT TAY ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOPB946 08:08 18:57
TAYPORT VICTORIA ROAD BUS STOPB946 08:12 18:53
TAYPORT BANKNOWE DRIVE BUS STOPB945 08:15 18:50
ST MICHAELS OPP TAYPORT ROAD BUS STOP. B945 . 08:21 18:44
LEUCHARS OPP ST BUNYON PLACE BUS STOP. . 'S 08:24 18:41
GUARDBRIDGE OPP INNER BRIDGE ST BUS STOP. . 08:26 18:39
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 08:38 −−−−
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE DEPART. 5 08:41 18:29
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 −−−− 18:26
GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD BUS STOPA91 08:49 18:18
A91 08:53 18:14DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK BUS STOP
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 09:00 18:07
A914 09:08 17:59PITLESSIE
A914 09:15 17:52MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:23 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:26 17:45
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 17:42
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT NEWARK ROAD NORTH 09:30 17:38
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 09:45 −−−−
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE DEPART14 09:48 17:22
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 −−−− 17:19
A910 09:56 17:11AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT

10:05 17:00
DUNFERMLINE KINGSGATE CENTREA907 10:14 −−−−

−−−− 16:49
10:23 16:40

A977 R/E 10:36 16:27KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW
A883 10:51 16:12BONNYBRIDGE LARBERT ROAD AT NORWOOD COURT
A803 10:58 16:05HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
MUIRHEAD OPPOSITE CROWWOOD HOTEL 11:15 15:48
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:33 15:30

THIS SERVICE SERVES ALL STOPS ON ROUTE

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 261
1 /01 2 2 0 2 1 2 0 33 0/01 7/01 3/0 0/02 17/02 4/02 2/0
09/03 09/ 6 3/11 30/11 7/1 4/111 1 /11 2 0 2 1 2

SERVICE GLENROTHES ABERDEEN ARBROATH256 - via

- -RUNS TUESDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 08:20 18:05
A92 08:28 17:57FREUCHIE ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:35 17:50LETHAM ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:44 17:41KILMANY ROAD END BUS STOP
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 08:57 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 09:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART −−−− 17:25
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE −−−− 17:22
DUNDEE CRAIGIE AVENUE OPPOSITE SHOPS 09:08 17:11
BROUGHTY FERRY LIBRARY 09:15 −−−−
BROUGHTY FERRY POST OFFICE BAR −−−− 17:04
MONIFIETH OPPOSITE TESCO 09:25 16:57
CARNOUSTIE BARRY ROAD AT HEALTH CENTRE 09:32 16:49
CARNOUSTIE OPPOSITE ROYAL BANK 09:35 16:46
ELLIOT BRIDGE BUS BAY 09:45 16:36
ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE7 09:50 −−−−
ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE DEPART7 09:53 16:31
ARBROATH BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE7 −−−− 16:28
INVERKEILOR MAIN ROAD 10:07 16:16
MONTROSE RAILWAY STATION ARRIVE 10:18 −−−−
MONTROSE RAILWAY STATION DEPART 10:20 16:06
MONTROSE RAILWAY STATION ARRIVE −−−− 16:04
A92 . 10:28 15:54ST CYRUS AT SHOP
A92 10:38 15:43INVERBERVIE KING STREET AT CHIP SHOP
A92 10:44 15:37ROADSIDE OF KINNEFF
STONEHAVEN DAVID STREET NORTH OPP CHIP SHOP. 10:53 15:28
A90 11:03 15:18HILLSIDE
ABERDEEN UNION TERRACE STOP WALLACE STATUED2 ( ) 11:21 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER JANUARY- - 19 - 8
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 256
12/01 26/01 09/02 23/02 08/03 22/03 05/04 19/04
03/05 17/05 31/05 14/06 28/06 12/07 26/07 09/08
23/08 06/09 20/09 04/10 18/10 01/11 15/11 29/11
13/12

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER TO    JANUARY- - 19 8
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

Glasgow Braehead, Scotland

A92 ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP

DUNFERMLINE APPIN CRESCENTA907 OPPOSITE STMARGARETS PARK.

A994 CAIRNEYHILL BRANDY RIGGS BUS STOP OPP FILLING STATION.



Starting From FIFE

SERVICE DUNDEE LARGS FIFE260 - via

- -RUNS WEDNESDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 −−−− 19:47
NEWPORT TAY ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOPB946 08:08 19:41
TAYPORT VICTORIA ROAD BUS STOPB946 08:12 19:37
TAYPORT BANKNOWE DRIVE BUS STOPB945 08:15 19:34
ST MICHAELS OPP TAYPORT ROAD BUS STOP. B945 . 08:21 19:28
LEUCHARS OPP ST BUNYONS PLACE BUS STOP. . 08:24 19:25
GUARDBRIDGE OPP INNER BRIDGE ST BUS STOP. . 08:26 19:23
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 08:38 −−−−
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE DEPART. 5 08:41 19:13
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 −−−− 19:10
GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD BUS STOPA91 08:49 19:02
A91 08:53 18:58DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK BUS STOP
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 09:00 18:51
A914 09:08 18:43PITLESSIE
A914 09:15 18:36MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:23 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:26 18:29
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 18:26
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT NEWARK ROAD NORTH 09:30 18:22
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 09:45 −−−−
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE DEPART14 09:48 18:07
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 −−−− 18:04
A910 09:56 17:56AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT

10:05 17:45
DUNFERMLINE KINGSGATE CENTREA907 10:14 −−−−

−−−− 17:34
10:23 17:25

A977 R/E 10:36 17:12KINCARDINE TOLL ROAD AT FORTH VIEW
A883 10:51 16:57BONNYBRIDGE LARBERT ROAD AT NORWOOD COURT
A803 10:58 16:50HAGGS OPPOSITE PARISH CHURCH
MUIRHEAD OPPOSITE CROWWOOD HOTEL 11:15 16:33
GLASGOW BRAEHEAD SHOPPING CENTRE STANCE 1 11:33 16:15

11:56 15:52
KILBIRNIE COCHRANE STREET AT GLASGOW STREET 12:03 15:45
LARGS MAIN STREET AT TSB BANK 12:18 15:30

THIS SERVICE SERVES ALL STOPS ON ROUTE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 260

30/03 13/04 27/04 11/05 25/05 08/06 22/06 06/07
20/07 03/08 17/08 31 14/0 8/09 12/ 6/10/08 9 2 10 2

SERVICE GLENROTHES PITLOCHRY259 -

- -RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE 16 09:00 17:37
MUIRHEAD A914 09:07 17:30
PITLESSIE A914 09:14 17:23
CUPAR BUS STOP OPPOSITE RAILWAY STATION 09:22 17:15
DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK BUS STOPA91 09:29 17:08
GUARDBRIDGE MILLS BUILDING BUS STOP 09:34 17:03
GUARDBRIDGE INNER BRIDGE STREET BUS STOP 09:36 17:01
LEUCHARS ST BUNYONS PLACE BUS STOP. 09:38 16:59
ST MICHAELS TAYPORT ROAD BUS STOP. B945 09:41 16:56
TAYPORT BANKNOWE DRIVE BUS STOPB945 09:47 16:50
TAYPORT VICTORIA ROAD BUS STOPB946 09:50 16:47
NEWPORT TAY ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOPB946 09:54 16:43
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE ARRIVE3 10:00 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE DEPART3 10:03 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART −−−− 16:37
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE ARRIVE −−−− 16:34
BIRKHILL BUS STOP AT FILLING STATION BOTH SIDES 10:17 16:20
COUPAR ANGUS UNION STREET BUS STOP 10:34 16:03
BLAIRGOWRIE BUS STOPS AT WELLMEADOW 10:43 −−−−
BLAIRGOWRIE TERMINUS STREET BUS STOP −−−− 15:54
BRIDGE OF CALLY AT HOTEL 10:54 15:42
KIRKMICHAEL BUS STOP MAIN STREET AT SHOP 11:07 15:29
STRALOCH A924 11:15 15:21
PITLOCHRY COACH PARK 11:35 15:00

LIMITED STOP SERVICE
NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1

3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 259

24/03 7/04 21/04 05/05 9/05 02/06 6/06 300 1 1 /06
14 8 11 5 8 22 6 20/07 2 /07 /08 2 /08 0 /09 /09 0 /10 /10
03 11/

10

SERVICE DUNDEE OBAN FIFE266 - via

- -RUNS THURSDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE DEPART 07:53 19:49
A92 08:06 19:37KILMANY ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:15 19:27LETHAM ROAD END BUS STOP
A92 08:22 19:20FREUCHIE ROAD END BUS STOP
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 08:30 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 08:35 19:12
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 19:07
A910 08:47 18:55AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT

08:56 18:44
DUNFERMLINE KINGSGATE CENTREA907 09:05 −−−−

−−−− 18:33
COMRIE MAIN STREET AT SHOP 09:19 18:19
ALLOA CLAREMONTA907 09:36 −−−−
ALLOA LUDGATEA907 −−−− 18:02
STIRLING BUS STATION 09:53 17:45
BLAIRDRUMMOND OPP SAFARI PARK ROAD ENDA84 10:06 17:32

10:24 17:14
A85 10:44 16:54LOCHEARNHEAD AT CAMERON COURT ROAD END
LIX TOLL OPPOSITE GARAGE 10:53 16:46
CRIANLARICH OPPOSITE BEN MORE RESTAURANT 11:07 16:32
TYNDRUM AT GREEN WELLY FILLING STATION 11:14 16:25
LOCH AWE OUTSIDE TIGHT LINE PUB 11:34 16:05
CRUACHAN BUS STOP AT VISITOR CENTRE 11:40 15:59
TAYNUILT OUTSIDE TAYNUILT HOTELA85 11:48 15:51
OBAN STATION ROAD BUS STOP BY CLOCK TOWER 12:11 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

31/03 14/04 28/04 12/05 26/05 09/06 23/06 07/07
21/07 04/08 18/08 01/09 15/09 29/09 13/10 27/10

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 266

Seafront, Oban, Scotland

A92 ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP

DUNFERMLINE APPIN CRESCENTA907 OPPOSITE STMARGARETS PARK.
A994 CAIRNEYHILL BRANDY RIGGS BUS STOP OPP FILLING STATION.

LOCHWINNOCH BUS STOP BOTH SIDES AT TRAFFIC LIGHTSA760

DUNFERMLINE APPIN CRESCENT OPP STMARGARETS PARKA907 .

A92 ABERCORMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP AND OPP

CALLANDER LENNY ROAD BUS STOP AT DREADNOUGHT HOTEL



11

Starting From FIFE

SERVICE DUNDEE LIVINGSTON FIFE262 - via

- -RUNS FRIDAY WEEKLYTUESDAY &

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET AT MURRAYGATE 08:07 −−−−
DUNDEE COMMERCIAL STREET FORUM CENTRE 3 −−−− 17:43
NEWPORT TAY ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH ACCESS BUS STOPB946 08:15 17:35
TAYPORT VICTORIA ROAD BUS STOPB946 08:19 17:31
TAYPORT BANKNOWE DRIVE BUS STOPB945 08:22 17:28
ST MICHAELS OPP TAYPORT ROAD BUS STOP. B945 . 08:28 17:22
LEUCHARS OPP ST BUNYON PLACE BUS STOP. . 'S 08:31 17:19
GUARDBRIDGE OPP INNER BRIDGE ST BUS STOP. . 08:33 17:17
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 08:45 −−−−
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE DEPART. 5 08:48 17:07
ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE. 5 −−−− 17:04
GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD BUS STOPA91 08:56 16:56
A91 09:00 16:52DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK BUS STOP
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 09:07 16:45
A914 09:15 16:37PITLESSIE
A914 09:22 16:30MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:30 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:33 16:23
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 16:20
GLENROTHES WOODSIDE WAY AT NEWARK ROAD NORTH 09:37 16:16
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 09:52 −−−−
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE DEPART14 09:55 16:01
KIRKCALDY BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE14 −−−− 15:58
A910 10:03 15:50AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT
A92 10:12 15:39ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP
FORTH ROAD BRIDGE SOUTH BUS STOP 10:22 15:29
NEWBRIDGE PENIAL PLACE ROAD END 10:32 15:15
LIVINGSTON ARTHUR GLEN COACH PARKMc 10:47 15:00

THIS SERVICE SERVES ALL STOPS ON ROUTE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD DECEMBER TO      JANUARY- - 19 10
AND ON SIMILAR DATES IN SUBSEQUENT YEARS

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 262

12/01 15/01 19/01 2/0 6/0 29/0 2/02 5/02 1 2 1 1 0 0 2
09/0 12/0 6 19 23/0 6/0 1/0 4/02 2 1 /02 /02 2 2 2 0 3 0 3
08/0 11/0 5/0 18/0 2/0 5/0 29/0 1/03 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 0 4
0 /04 4 1 4 1 4 4 4 2 45 08/0 2/0 5/0 19/0 22/0 6/0 29/04
0 5 0 5 1 5 1 5 1 /05 2 5 2 5 2 053/0 6/0 0/0 3/0 7 0/0 4/0 7/
31 5 3/ 7/ 0/ 4/ 7/ 1/ 4//0 0 06 0 06 1 06 1 06 1 06 2 06 2 06
28 1/ 5 08/ 2 5 19 22/06 0 07 0 /07 07 1 /07 1 /07 /07 /07
2 /07 /07 0 /08 0 /08 /08 1 /08 1 /08 /086 29 2 5 09 2 6 19
2 /08 2 /08 /0 0 /09 0 /09 /09 1 /09 1 /093 6 30 8 2 6 09 3 6
2 /09 2 /09 2 /09 / 0 /10 0 /10 1 /10 1 /100 3 7 30 09 4 7 1 4
18 1 5 28 1 4 08 1 1 1/10 2 /10 2 /10 /10 0 /11 0 /11 /1 1 /1
1 /11 /11 /11 2 /11 /1 0 /12 0 /12 /125 18 22 5 29 1 2 6 09
1 /12 1 /123 6

SERVICE CUPAR INVERNESS267 -

- -RUNS FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 08:15 19:31
A914 08:23 19:23PITLESSIE
A914 08:30 19:16MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 08:40 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 08:45 19:06
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 19:01
LESLIE HIGH STREET NEAR NORMAN PLACE 08:51 18:55
SCOTLANDWELL LESLIE ROAD NEAR MAIN STREET 08:59 18:47
KINNESSWOOD MAIN STREET NEAR BRUCE ROAD 09:02 18:44
MILNATHORT NEW ROADA911 09:10 18:36
A912 09:25 18:21BRIDGE OF EARN MAIN STREET BUS STOP
PERTH CANAL STREET AT CAR PARK 09:36 −−−−
PERTH SOUTH STREET AT POST OFFICE −−−− 18:06
BIRNAM OPPOSITE HOTEL 10:04 17:41
BALLINLUIG BUS STOP A9 10:15 17:31
PITLOCHRY FISHERS HOTEL 10:21 17:25
CALVINE ROAD END LAY BY NO- .56 10:35 17:10
DALNASPIDAL LODGE ROAD END 10:47 16:59
DALWHINNIE ROAD END LAY BY- A9 10:54 16:52
NEWTONMORE WALTZING WATERS 11:11 16:35
KINGUSSIE DUKE OF GORDON HOTEL 11:16 16:30
AVIEMORE CAIRNGORM HOTEL OPP RAILWAY STATION 11:34 16:13
TOMATIN ROAD END LAY BY- A9 11:53 15:52
DAVIOT ROAD END 12:02 15:40
INVERNESS MILLBURN ROAD OUTSIDE MORRISONS 12:12 15:30

LIMITED STOP SERVICE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD FROM   ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
3TO THE   RD MONDAY IN MARCH

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 267

25/03 08/04 22/04 06/05 20/05 03/06 17/06 01/07
15/07 29/07 12/08 26/08 09/09 23/09 07/10 21/10
04/11

SERVICE ST ANDREWS TO CALLANDER GLENROTHES257 . via

RUNS FRIDAY FORTNIGHTLY- -

DEPARTURE POINT DEPART RETURN

ST ANDREWS BUS STATION STANCE. 5 09:00 17:37
GUARDBRIDGE CUPAR ROAD BUS STOPA91 09:08 17:29
A91 09:12 17:25DAIRSIE AT PITCAIRN PARK BUS STOP
CUPAR RAILWAY STATION BUS STOP 09:19 17:18
A914 09:27 17:10PITLESSIE
A914 09:34 17:03MUIRHEAD
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 09:41 −−−−
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE DEPART16 09:44 16:56
GLENROTHES BUS STATION STANCE ARRIVE16 −−−− 16:53
A910 09:56 16:41AT HOME FARM VIEW RESTAURANT

10:05 16:30
DUNFERMLINE KINGSGATE CENTREA907 10:14 −−−−

−−−− 16:19
COMRIE MAIN STREET AT SHOP 10:28 16:05
ALLOA CLAREMONTA907 10:45 −−−−
ALLOA LUDGATEA907 −−−− 15:48
STIRLING BUS STATION 11:02 15:31
BLAIR DRUMMOND OPP SAFARI PARK ROAD ENDA84 . 11:15 15:18
CALLANDER STATION ROAD COACH PARK 11:35 15:00

THIS SERVICE SERVES ALL STOPS ON ROUTE

NON OPERATIONAL PERIOD ST MONDAY IN NOVEMBER- - 1
4TO THE   TH MONDAY IN MARCH

01/04 15/04 29/04 13/05 27/05 10/06 24/06 08/07
22/07 05/08 19/08 02/09 16/09 30/09 14/10 28/10

OPERATIONAL DATES FOR SERVICE 257

Inverness Bridge, Scotland

RUNS ALL YEAR ROUND

A92 ABERCROMBY COURT KINGDOM SERVICES BUS STOP ( )AND OPP

DUNFERMLINE APPIN CRESCENT OPP ST MARGARETS PARKA907 . .



LIMITED STOP SERVICES

Scottish Express Services marked only stop at the bus stops listed on the Timetables.LIMITED STOP
Please do not ask our drivers to stop at any other points in-between.

HELP OUR BUSES TO RUN ON TIME

Please have your fare or bus pass out of your purse or wallet ready to hand to the driver before you board the bus.

AND FINALLY...

It must be emphasised that these services are but normal fare stage bus services. Passengers can beNOT COACH TOURS

picked up or set down at any of the stops listed on the timetable. You do not need to complete the whole journey to the end

destination unless you want to. Just pay the appropriate fare or hand the driver your Scottish Bus Pass to travel for free!

Booking is recommended but not compulsory.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Largs Fort William Callander Inverness Ayr| | | |

TO RESERVE SEAT ON ANY OF THE SERVICES TELEPHONE THE NUMBER BELOWA

NO BOOKING FEE CHARGED

MID CRAIGIE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MID CRAIGIE ROAD, DUNDEE DD4 7RH

01382 227 290

enquiries@fisherstours.co.uk | www.fisherstours.co.uk

AND SELECT OPTION 1


